SUCTION
2", 2½", 3" and 4"  horizontal flange 150 lb DIN
DISCHARGE
1¼", 1½", 2", 2½" and 3"  vertical flange 150 lb  DIN
MAX. LIQUID TEMPERATURE
248 °F (120 °C)
MAX. WORKING PRESSURE
145 PSI (10.2 kg/cm²)

A1 A2 D1 D2 D3 D4 n1 n2 a a1 d H H1 H2 L L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6
SOX1¼-1.5-2-1
SOX1¼-1.5-2
SOX1¼-2-2-1
SOX1¼-2-2
SOX1¼-3-2 3 3.9 3 4.9 3.9 6.3 5.5 4 4 3.1 - 0.5 10.5 4.4 10.1 15.8 - - 4.2 3.9 6.2 8.3 62
SOX1¼-4-2 4 3.9 3 4.9 3.9 6.3 5.5 4 4 3.3 - 0.5 13.0 6.3 13.6 18.3 - - 4.7 3.9 6.2 11.8 84
SOX1¼-5.5-2 5.5 3.9 3 4.9 3.9 6.3 5.5 4 4 3.3 - 0.5 13.9 6.3 13.6 18.3 - - 4.5 3.9 6.2 11.8 93
SOX1¼-7.5-2 7.5 3.9 3 4.9 3.9 6.3 5.5 4 4 3.3 1.4 0.6 14.7 6.3 13.6 19.8 2.8 8.3 4.3 5.5 7.7 11.8 121
SOX1½-4-2 4 4.6 3.3 5.7 4.3 7.3 5.7 4 4 3.1 - 0.5 11.1 4.4 10 18.3 - - 5.1 3.9 6.2 9.8 57
SOX1½-5.5-2 5.5 4.6 3.3 5.7 4.3 7.3 5.7 4 4 3.1 - 0.5 12.0 4.4 10 18.3 - - 4.6 3.9 6.2 9.8 64
SOX1½-7.5-2 7.5 4.6 3.3 5.7 4.3 7.3 5.7 4 4 3.9 1.4 0.6 14.7 6.3 13.4 20.8 2.8 8.3 4.8 5.5 7.7 11.8 95
SOX1½-10-2 10 4.6 3.3 5.7 4.3 7.3 5.7 4 4 3.9 1.4 0.6 14.7 6.3 13.4 20.8 2.8 8.3 4.8 5.5 7.7 11.8 99
SOX1½-15-2 15 4.6 3.3 5.7 4.3 7.3 5.7 4 4 3.9 1.4 0.6 16.4 6.3 13.4 24.3 2.8 8.3 4.8 8.3 10 13.8 220
SOX2-4-2 4 4.6 3.9 5.7 4.9 7.3 6.3 4 4 3.4 - 0.5 11.9 5.2 11.7 18.9 - - 5 3.9 6.2 9.8 77
SOX2-5.5-2 5.5 4.6 3.9 5.7 4.9 7.3 6.3 4 4 3.4 - 0.5 12.8 5.2 11.7 18.9 - - 5.1 3.9 6.2 9.8 86
SOX2-7.5-2 7.5 4.6 3.9 5.7 4.9 7.3 6.3 4 4 3.9 1.4 0.6 14.7 6.3 13.4 20.8 2.8 8.3 4.9 5.5 7.7 11.8 121
SOX2-10-2 10 4.6 3.9 5.7 4.9 7.3 6.3 4 4 3.9 1.4 0.6 14.7 6.3 13.4 20.8 2.8 8.3 4.9 5.5 7.7 11.8 128
SOX2-12.5-2 12.5 4.6 3.9 5.7 4.9 7.3 6.3 4 4 3.9 1.4 0.6 14.7 6.3 13.4 22.3 2.8 8.3 5.7 5.5 7.7 11.8 143
SOX2-15-2 15 4.6 3.9 5.7 4.9 7.3 6.3 4 4 3.9 1.4 0.6 16.4 6.3 13.4 24.3 2.8 8.3 4.8 8.3 10 13.8 218
SOX2-20-2 20 4.6 3.9 5.7 4.9 7.3 6.3 4 4 3.9 1.4 0.6 16.4 6.3 13.4 24.3 2.8 8.3 4.8 8.3 10 13.8 249
SOX2-25-2 25 4.6 3.9 5.7 4.9 7.3 6.3 4 4 3.9 1.4 0.6 16.4 6.3 13.4 26.1 2.8 8.3 4.8 10 10 13.8 278
SOX2½-5.5-2 5.5 5.1 4.6 6.3 5.7 7.9 7.3 8 4 3.9 1.9 0.6 14.7 6.3 13.4 21.3 3.7 8.3 4.1 5.5 7.7 11.8 134
SOX2½-7.5-2 7.5 5.1 4.6 6.3 5.7 7.9 7.3 8 4 3.9 1.9 0.6 14.7 6.3 13.4 21.3 3.7 8.3 4.1 5.5 7.7 11.8 134
SOX2½-10-2 10 5.1 4.6 6.3 5.7 7.9 7.3 8 4 3.9 1.9 0.6 14.7 6.3 13.4 21.3 3.7 8.3 4.1 5.5 7.7 11.8 139
SOX2½-12.5-2 12.5 5.1 4.6 6.3 5.7 7.9 7.3 8 4 3.9 1.9 0.6 14.7 6.3 13.4 22.8 3.7 8.3 4.8 5.5 7.7 11.8 152
SOX2½-15-2 15 5.1 4.6 6.3 5.7 7.9 7.3 8 4 3.9 1.9 0.6 16.4 6.3 14.2 24.6 3.7 8.3 3.9 8.3 10 13.8 223
SOX2½-20-2 20 5.1 4.6 6.3 5.7 7.9 7.3 8 4 3.9 1.9 0.6 16.4 6.3 14.2 24.6 3.7 8.3 3.9 8.3 10 13.8 249
SOX2½-25-2 25 5.1 4.6 6.3 5.7 7.9 7.3 8 4 3.9 1.9 0.6 17.2 7.1 15.9 26.3 3.7 9.8 3.6 10 10 13.8 284
SOX2½-30-2 30 5.1 4.6 6.3 5.7 7.9 7.3 8 4 3.9 1.9 0.6 18.1 7.1 15.9 26.3 3.7 9.8 4 10 10 13.8 306
SOX2½-40-2 40 5.1 4.6 6.3 5.7 7.9 7.3 8 4 3.9 1.9 0.6 19.5 7.1 15.9 32.6 3.7 9.8 5.6 12 12.5 13.8 562
SOX3-15-2 15 5.9 5.1 7.1 6.3 8.7 7.9 8 8 4.9 1.9 0.6 17.2 7.1 15.9 26.6 3.7 9.8 4.1 8.3 10 13.8 220
SOX3-20-2 20 5.9 5.1 7.1 6.3 8.7 7.9 8 8 4.9 1.9 0.6 17.2 7.1 15.9 26.6 3.7 9.8 4.1 8.3 10 13.8 249
SOX3-25-2 25 5.9 5.1 7.1 6.3 8.7 7.9 8 8 4.9 1.9 0.6 17.2 7.1 15.9 28.3 3.7 9.8 4.1 10 10 13.8 284
SOX3-30-2 30 5.9 5.1 7.1 6.3 8.7 7.9 8 8 4.9 2.2 0.6 18.1 7.1 16.9 28.3 3.7 11 3.9 10 10 13.8 309
SOX3-40-2 40 5.9 5.1 7.1 6.3 8.7 7.9 8 8 4.9 2.2 0.6 19.5 7.1 16.9 33.9 3.7 11 6.2 12 12.5 13.8 569
SOX3-50-2 50 5.9 5.1 7.1 6.3 8.7 7.9 8 8 4.9 2.2 0.6 19.5 7.1 16.9 33.9 3.7 11 6.2 12 12.5 13.8 646
3"
  x
  2
½